ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG -

FALL DATA 2010

RUN DATE  12/14/2010

PAGE NUMBER
- - ERRORS- - BLDG
NO
000A
000A
000A
9 O000A
000A

000B

000C

000E

1
ROOM
NO
0010
0012
0014
0016
0018

0019

0018

0016

NET --CAPACI TY- - - - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM
ASSCN LAB. FUNC. TYPE

280 1 54 310
600 1 63 310
276 1 61 315
40 15 12 110
7500 72 115
1250 72 740
138 20 12 115
512 72 735

Z235B261

- - ERRORS- - BLDG
NO

000A
000A
000A
000A

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

000C

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

L. T. C. - NATCH TOCHES

BRANCH
PARI SH NATCHI TOCH
RELATI ON OTHER

ROOM  NET --CAPACITY--
NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER

ASSCN LAB
0011 1810
0013 80 15
0015 213 1
0017 272 1

NET ASSIGN SQ FT. | N ROOM FI LE
NUMBER CLASSROOVS

NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVB
NUMBER LABS 210

NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220

NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE
NUMBER CLASSROOVS

NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVB
NUMBER LABS 210

NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220

0019 100 14

NET ASSIGN SQ FT. | N ROOM FI LE
NUMBER CLASSROOVS

NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVB
NUMBER LABS 210

NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220

NET ASSIGN SQ FT. | N ROOM FI LE
NUVMBER CLASSROOVS

NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVB
NUMBER LABS 210

NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220

72
11
63
63

11,071

1, 250

12

238

512

- - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
ROOM
FUNC.

TYPE
735
140
310
310

110



ERROR LEGEND L. T. C. - NATCH TOCHES

ERROR 1 BLD NUMBER OF THE ROOM FI LE DOES NOT MATCH THE BLD NUMBER OF THE BLD FI LE.
THE BUI LDI NG NUMBERS SHOULD BE EXACTLY THE SAME ON THE BUI LDI NG FI LE AND THE ROOM FI LE.

ERROR 2 DUPLI CATE RECORD | N THE ROOM FI LE.

ERROR 3 NET ASSI GNABLE SQUARE FEET | S BLANK

ERROR 4 CAPACITY IS NOI' ENTERED FOR ROOM TYPE 110, 210, 220, 230, 250, 410, 430, 610, 910, 920.
ERROR 5 BU LDI NG DCES NOT CONTAI N ANY ROOVES.

I F THE BU LDI NG | S A WAREHOUSE, BARN, ETC. W TH NO ROOMV5, CODE ONE ROOM W TH THE GROSS AND NET EQUAL.
ERROR 6 FUNCTION USE OF ROOMS IS 00 AND ROOM TYPE NOT 010, 020, 030, 051, 052, OR 053.
ERRCOR ROOM TYPE IS NOT A VALI D ROOM USE CODE OR PCS FUNCTI ON USE CCODE IS NOT A VALI D CODE
ERROR 8 ROOM TYPE | S VWRONG ( 000) .

~

TOTAL ERRORS

#9  WARNI NG ONLY - RATIO OF NET ASSIGN SQ FT. TO CAPACITY IS NOIT 5 TO 50 SQ FT. FOR ROOM TYPES 110 410 430
CR IS NOT 10 TO 400 SQ FT. FOR ROOM TYPES 210 220 230 250
RIS

NOr 5 TO 25 SQ FT. FOR ROOM TYPE 610. 1
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOM RECORDS 13
TOTAL CLASSROOM CAPACI TY 64
TOTAL LAB CAPACI TY
TOTAL OTHER CAPACI TY 5

TOTAL NON ASSI GN AREA - ROOMS ( FUNCT 00)
TOTAL UNASSI GNED AREA - ROOMS (FUNCT 81, 82, 83

TOTAL FACIL I N USE - ROOVMS (FUNCT 10 THROUGH 70 13071
TOTAL ASSI GNABLE AREA - ROOMS (FUNCT 10 THROUGH 83) 13071
TOTAL NUMBER OF NON- ASSI GN ROOMS ( FUNCT 00)

TOTAL NUMBER | NSTRUCTI ONAL, RESEARCH, ACADEM C SUPPORT, AND STUDENT SERVI CE ROOMS (FUNCTS 10, 20, 40 AND 50) 5
TOTAL NUMBER PUBLI C SERVI CE, | NSTI TUTI ONAL SUPPORT AND | NDEPENDENT OPERATI ONS ROOMS ( FUNCTS 30, 60 AND 70) 8

OF
OF
OF
TOTAL NUMBER OF ASSI GNABLE ROOVB
OF
OF
OF
OF

TOTAL NUMBER UNASSI GNED ROOVS ( FUNCT 81, 82, 83)

FUNCT 10 TO 83) 13
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOVS  (110) 2
TOTAL NUMBER COWPUTER CLASSROOMS (140) 1

TOTAL NUMBER
TOTAL NUMBER

LABS (210)
SPECI AL LABS (220)





