ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261

FALL DATA 2010 RUN DATE 12/14/2010 PAGE NUMBER 1

ERRORS	BLDG NO	ROOM NO		CAPACITY CLASS OTHER LAB.		TION ROOM TYPE	ERRORS	BLDG NO	ROOM NO		CAPACITY CLASS OTHER LAB.	CLASSIFIC FUNC	ATION ROOM . TYPE
	000A	0010	280	1	54	310		000A	0011	1810		72	735
	000A	0012	600	1	63	310		A000	0013	80	15	11	140
	000A	0014	276	1	61	315		000A	0015	213	1	63	310
9	000A	0016	40	15	12	110		000A	0017	272	1	63	310
	A000	0018	7500		72	115		TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	NUMBE NUMBE NUMBE	R CLASS R COMPU R LABS	TER CLASSROOMS	FILE 11,071 1 1	
	000B	0019	1250		72	740		TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	NUMBE NUMBE NUMBE	R CLASS R COMPU R LABS	TER CLASSROOMS	FILE 1,250	
	000C	0018	138	20	12	115		TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	NET A NUMBE NUMBE NUMBE	SSIGN S R CLASS R COMPU R LABS	TER CLASSROOMS	FILE 12 238 1	110
	000E	0016	512		72	735		TOTAL	NUMBE	R CLASS	SQ. FT. IN ROOM BROOMS UTER CLASSROOMS	FILE 512	

L.T.C.-NATCHITOCHES

NATCHITOCH

OTHER

BRANCH PARISH

TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210

TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

RELATION

ERROR LEGEND L.T.C.-NATCHITOCHES

ERROR	1	BLD NUMBER OF THE ROOM FILE DOES NOT MATCH THE BLD NUMBER OF THE BLD FILE.
		THE BUILDING NUMBERS SHOULD BE EXACTLY THE SAME ON THE BUILDING FILE AND THE ROOM FILE.
ERROR	2	DUPLICATE RECORD IN THE ROOM FILE.

- ERROR 3 NET ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET IS BLANK.
- ERROR 4 CAPACITY IS NOT ENTERED FOR ROOM TYPE 110, 210, 220, 230, 250, 410, 430, 610, 910, 920.
- ERROR 5 BUILDING DOES NOT CONTAIN ANY ROOMS.

 IF THE BUILDING IS A WAREHOUSE, BARN, ETC. WITH NO ROOMS, CODE ONE ROOM WITH THE GROSS AND NET EQUAL.
- ERROR 6 FUNCTION USE OF ROOMS IS 00 AND ROOM TYPE NOT 010, 020, 030, 051, 052, OR 053.
- ERROR 7 ROOM TYPE IS NOT A VALID ROOM USE CODE OR PCS FUNCTION USE CODE IS NOT A VALID CODE
- ERROR 8 ROOM TYPE IS WRONG (000).

TOTAL NUMBER OF SPECIAL LABS (220)

TOTAL ERRORS

#9	WARNING	ONLY	- RATIO	OF NI	T ASSIGN	SQ.	FT.	TO	CAPACITY	IS	NOT	5	TO	50	SQ.	FT.	FOR	ROOM	TYPES	110	410	430		
									OR	IS	NOT	10	TO	400	SQ.	FT.	FOR	ROOM	TYPES	210	220	230	250	
									OR	IS	NOT	5	TO	25	SQ.	FT.	FOR	ROOM	TYPE	610.	•			

1

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOM RECORDS	13
TOTAL CLASSROOM CAPACITY	64
TOTAL LAB CAPACITY	
TOTAL OTHER CAPACITY	5
TOTAL NON ASSIGN AREA - ROOMS (FUNCT 00)	
TOTAL UNASSIGNED AREA - ROOMS (FUNCT 81, 82, 83)	
TOTAL FACIL IN USE - ROOMS (FUNCT 10 THROUGH 70)	13071
TOTAL ASSIGNABLE AREA - ROOMS (FUNCT 10 THROUGH 83)	13071
TOTAL NUMBER OF NON-ASSIGN ROOMS (FUNCT 00)	
TOTAL NUMBER OF INSTRUCTIONAL, RESEARCH, ACADEMIC SUPPORT, AND STUDENT SERVICE ROOMS (FUNCTS 10, 20, 40 AND 50)	5
TOTAL NUMBER OF PUBLIC SERVICE, INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT AND INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS ROOMS (FUNCTS 30, 60 AND 70)	8
TOTAL NUMBER OF UNASSIGNED ROOMS (FUNCT 81, 82, 83)	
TOTAL NUMBER OF ASSIGNABLE ROOMS (FUNCT 10 TO 83)	13
TOTAL NUMBER OF CLASSROOMS (110)	2
TOTAL NUMBER OF COMPUTER CLASSROOMS (140)	1
TOTAL NUMBER OF LABS (210)	